## Classifieds & Legals devilslakejournal.com

All classified ads are subject to the applicable rate card, copies of which are available from our Advertising Dept. All ads are subject to approval before publication. The Devils Lake Journal reserves the right to edit, refuse, reject, classify or cancel any ad at any time. Errors must be reported in the first day of publication. The Devils Lake Journal shall not be liable for any loss or expense that results from an error in or omission of an advertisement. No refunds for early cancellation of order.

LEGALS

IN THE SPIRIT LAKE TRIBAL COURT FORT TOTTEN, NORTH DAKOTA IN THE INTEREST OF D.E.B.

DOB: 01/03/2010 MINOR CHIL-DREN
Marsha Blueshield and minor child

Petitioner(s)

Petitioner(s),

NOTICE OF HEARING
CV-2025-0107-NC
You are hereby notified that a petition has been filed with the Civil Clerk of Court of the Spirit Lake Tribal
Court, at Fort Totten, North Dakota, requesting a name change to the above named minor children. A hearing on these matters will be held on the 30th day of September 2025, at the hour of 2:00 PM at the Courthouse in Fort Tot-2:00 PM at the Courthouse in Fort Tot-

2:00 PM at the Courtnouse in Fort To-ten, North Dakota, or as soon there-after as this matter may be heard. You are further notified that you have a right to be represented by an at-torney at all stages of these proceed-

ings at your own expense.
You are further notified that the court will proceed if you fail to appear at the scheduled hearing on the petition for name change for the above minor

Dated this 18th day of August 2025 /s/ Clerk of Court Spirit Lake Tribal Court PO Box 30 Fort Totten, ND 58335 (8:26, 9:4, 11, 18)

City of Edmore City Council
Meeting Minutes
September 9th, 2025
The monthly meeting of the Edmore
City Council was held, Tuesday,
September 9th, 2025, at Edmore City
Hall, at 7:00 P.M. Mayor Roger
Nygaard presided.

Council members in attendance Bruce Berg, Diane Holmen and Jordan

Diseth.
Absent: Landon Rice
Others in attendance: Lloyd Sanderson, Superintendent of Works; Amanda Sten, City Auditor/Secretary.
Visitors: Tammy Berg
The meeting was called to order by Mayor Nygaard.
The meeting minutes from August 12th, 2025, were approved: Motion by; Jordan Diseth Second by Bruce Berg.
Motion Carried. Motion Carried.

Bills presented for payment:
NE Reg Water \$4,355.02 IRS Tax Payment \$622.96 ND Sewage Pump & Lift Station Service Company \$675.00

Devils Lake Journal \$45.58 Financial Statement 8-31-25

Edmore WaterWorks
BB \$58,024.99
REV \$16,419.56

REV \$8,363.44

EXP \$16.087.07 EXP \$4,394.98 EB \$58,357.48 EB \$60,131.03 Financial Statement 8-31-25 Motion to pay bills and accept

cial statement by: Bruce Berg. Second by Jordan Diseth. Motion Carried. Old Business:

NSF Checks. \$30 charge on all NSF

checks Edmore 125th Anniversary Celebra-

tion-Tabled

New Business:
Edmore Public School BuildingMeeting will need to be set up with the
board for the building 1 building to be
taken down. 322 Main St. Edmore, ND

1 Building to possibly be taken down in the future. 703 Main St. Edmore,

Amanda will look into the costs for Anianda with rook into the Costs to having a City of Edmore website built. Motion to have Amanda Sten open a new checking account for the City of Edmore "Community Center" made by, Jordan Diseth. Second by Diane Holmen. Motion Carried.

Next regular meeting scheduled for October 14th, 2025, at 7:00 P.M., Ed-

Motion to adjourn by Berg; Second by Diseth. Carried. Amanda Sten

City Auditor Roger Nygaard Mayor

(9:18)

Notice of Public Hearing The Devils Lake Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on September 25, 2025, 7:00 am, City Office, 423 6th St NE, Devils Lake, ND, to review a preliminary plat for Smith's Second Addition located on 16th St SE, Devils Lake, If special accommodations are needed, please con-

Documents relating to the request are on file in the office of the City Engineer and may be viewed during regular working hours

(9:18)



**LEGALS** 

J. Bruce Gibbens ND License #04067 GIBBENS LAW OFFICE

GIBBENS LAW OFFICE
P.O. Box 708
Cando, ND 58324
phone #701-968-3342
bruce@gibbenslaw.com
Attorney for: Estate
Probate No. 36-2025-PR-00043
IN THE DISTRICT COURT
OF RAMSEY COUNTY,
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
In the Matter of the Estate of Nelda
A. Langton a/k/a Nelda Anne Langton,
Deceased.

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed personal representative of the above es-tate. All persons having claims against the said deceased are required to present their claims within three months after the date of the first publication or mailing of this notice or said claims will be forever barred. Claims must either be presented to Merle Langton, personal representative of the estate, at c/o Gibbens Law Office, P.O. Box 708, Cando, ND 58324, or filed with the Court.
Dated this 3rd day of September,

Merle Langton Merie Langton
Personal Representative
501 12th Ave SE #103B
Devils Lake, ND 58301
First publication on the 11th day of
September, 2025.
(9:11, 18, 25)

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMISSION
Otter Tail Power Company
Case No. PU-25-232
AMDT Cost Recovery 2026 Rates
NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY
FOR HEARING
On August 1, 2025, Otter Tail Power
Company (OTP) filed a request for approval of its Metering & Distribution
Technology Cost Recovery Rider
(AMDT Rider) Rate for 2026. The purpose of the AMDT Rider is to recovert
the costs associated with advanced the costs associated with advanced metering infrastructure and demand re-sponse not presently reflected in retail rates from OTP North Dakota custom-

ers. OTP proposes to recover approximately \$3,713,702 during the recovery period from January 1, 2026, through December 31, 2026, through a per meter charge for each customer class. The proposed residential rate will increase from \$1,07 per meter per month. crease from \$1.07 per meter per month to \$1.84 and the Large General Service rate will increase from \$59.03 per meter per month to \$94.33.

The issues to be considered in this

proceeding are:
1. Do the investments and associ-

ated costs qualify for recovery?

2. Whether the rate adjustments are consistent with the terms of OTP's

3. Are the proposed rates just and

Those interested are invited to comment on the application in writing. Persons desiring a hearing must file a written request identifying their interest in questing a hearing. Comments and requests for hearings must be received by October 24, 2025. If deemed appropriate, the Commission can determine the

matter without a formal hearing For more information contact the Public Service Commission, State Capitol, Bismarck, North Dakota 58505, 701-328-2400; or Relay North Dakota 1-800-366-6888 TTY. If you require any auxiliary aids or services, such as

readers, signers, or Braille materials please notify the Commission. Issued: September 10, 2025 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Sheri Haugen-Hoffart

Randy Christmann

(9:18)

J. Bruce Gibbens, ND License #04067 GIBBENS LAW OFFICE P.O. Box 708 Cando, ND 58324

phone #701-968-3342 bruce@gibbenslaw.com Attorney for: Estate Probate No. 36-2025-PR-00046
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF RAMSEY COUNTY, STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA In the Matter of the Estate of Willi-

In the Matter of the Estate of William R. White, Deceased.

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed personal representative of the above es-tate. All persons having claims against the said deceased are required to present their claims within three months after the date of the first pub-

lication or mailing of this notice or sai claims will be forever barred. Claims must either be presented to Louise Wilson, personal representative of the estate, at c/o Gibbens Law Office, P.O. Box 708, Cando, ND 58324, or filed Dated this 9th day of September, 2025.

Louise Wilson Personal Representative 2 Stafford Court Potomac Falls, VA 20165 First publication on the 18th day of September, 2025. (9:18, 25, 10:2)

## FOR SALE

**New Forage oat ORE Boost, Higher** Tonnage, Higher Grain yield, Improved Leaf Retenion, and High Stem Count. **Call Cameron / Bina Seed** 701-331-2644

**LEGALS** 

Grand Forks Air Force Base,
North Dakota
Public Notice:
Complete Fifth Five-Year Review
for Grand Forks Air Force Base
The U.S. Department of the Air
Force (Air Force) has completed the
Fifth Five-Year Review of the environmental remedies, implemented at six Inmental remedies implemented at six Installation Restoration Program sites at Grand Forks Air Force Base (AFB), North Dakota. The North Dakota Department of Environmental Quality provides regulatory oversight support concerning environmental cleanup

Five-Year Reviews are required by Air Force policy and are conducted in accordance with the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensa-tion, and Liability Act (CERCLA), tion, and Liability Act (CERCLA), commonly known as Superfund, and the National Contingency Plan or NCP. The purpose of a Five-Year Review is to evaluate the implementation and performance of a remedy to determine if the remedy is or will be protective of human health and the environment. five-Year Reviews also identify issues discovered during the review, if any, and provide recommendations to address them. The Five-Year Review Reort documents the methods used for the review, and the findings and con-clusions based on a records review and a site inspection. The Fifth Five-Year Review includes evaluation of the fol-

FT002 (Fire Training Area/Old Sanitary Landfill Area) – The remedy at FT002 is protective of human health and the environment.

The landfill cap is maintained in

good condition to reduce and potentially eliminate recharge by precipitation into the landfill cells and reduce percolation of surface water into the soils, eliminating the seep. Monitoring data indicate there are no increases of contaminant of concern (COC) concern contaminant of concern (COC) concentrations in groundwater or surface wa-

LF003 (New Sanitary Landfill Area) – The remedy at LF003 is protective of human health and the envir-

The landfill cap is maintained in good condition to reduce and potentially eliminate recharge by precipitation into the landfill cells and reduce percolation of surface water into the soils and eliminating the seep. Engineering controls, including the landfill cap and signage, are maintained to eliminate direct contact with the waste, contaminated soil, and groundwater. Monitoring data indicate there are no increases of COC concentrations in

increases of COC concentrations in groundwater or surface water. ST007 (Petroleum, Oil, and Lub-ricants (POL) Unloading Area) – The remedy at ST007 is protective of hu-man health and the environment.

Groundwater injections have been successful at creating an environment conducive for natural attenuation of COCs in groundwater. Concentrations are exhibiting a decreasing trend at wells with high concentrations of benzene TPH-DRO and TPH-GRO There is also no evidence of plume mi-

gration.
ST008 (Refueling Ramps and Pads/Hydrant Fuel Supply System) The remedy at ST008 is protective of human health and the environment

Groundwater monitoring results and groundwater quality measurements from 2021 indicate conditions continue to be favorable for natural attenuation of COCs at ST008. There have been no changes to exposure pathways, and a dig permitting program is in place to notify workers of potential risks should excavation activities oc-

TU503 (Building 501) – The remedy at TU503 is protective of human health and the environment. Groundwater monitoring results and

groundwater quality measurements in-dicate conditions continue to be favorable for natural attenuation of COCs at able for natural attenuation of COCs in TU503. Concentrations of COCs in 2023 were below cleanup goals estab-lished in the 2007 Statement of Basis. TU504 (Former Building 539) – The remedy at TU504 is protective of

human health and the environment The phytoremediation trees estab-lished hydraulic control of the contam inated shallow aquifer by shifting groundwater flow from south to north to an inwardly flow towards the phytoremediation plot. There is no evidence of contaminant migration. Decreasing trends for COCs show that hydraulic fracturing and injections have made conditions favorable for natural attenuation of COCs. There

continues to be no potential for acute and chronic human health risk. The Fifth Five-Year Review Report will be signed and available for public review at the Air Force's public admin-

istrative record website Classifieds Get Results LEGALS

(https://ar.cce.af.mil/) starting October 31, 2025. Please contact Larry Olderbak at (701) 747-4183 or via email at lawrence.olderbak@us.af.mil if you have any questions or comment. have any questions or comments about this Grand Forks AFB Five-Year Re-

(9:18)

## REGULAR MEETING, RAMSEY COUNTY COMMISSION TUESDAY, JUNE 17, 2025 5:30 P.M.

The meeting was called to order by Lee Gessner, Chairman. Roll call was taken and the following members were present: Commissioners Hodous, Frith, Volk, Wilhelmi & Gessner. Those present and recited the pledge

Those present and recreatine preage of allegiance.

Motion was made by Commissioner Frith, seconded by Commissioner Wilhelmi to approve the minutes of the June 3, 2025 meeting. All members

voted "AYE". Motion carried. Motion was made by Commissioner Frith, seconded by Commissioner to approve the Treasurers Checks in the amount of \$1,664.86. Roll call was taken and the following members voted "AYE": Commissioners Hodous, Frith, Volk, Wilhelmi & Gessner. Motion

carried.
Motion was made by Commissioner Hodous, seconded by Commissioner Wilhelm to approve the agenda as presented. All members voted "AYE". Motion carried. Jason Kraft, Ramsey County Highway Superintendent reported on the

· Soft spots: we are currently working on repairing RC 9 from State 20 to RC 3 as it is set to be graveled soon so we started there, blades are working to fix/improve all the others, we will have more discussion to come on permanent fixes once we see how many do not

ent fixes once we see now many do no dry or heal up.

• There are 2 rusted out center line culvert on RC 9, East of Steve Neilson's, these are 0.25 miles and 0.75 miles east of State Highway 20, they are 24"x 72"long, we will be removing and replacing ourselves with same size culvert from our yard stock.

Salt storage facility: We received 1 bid for construction of our Salt Storage facility.

age facility, it was from Gleason Construction, they did meet all bid requirements, so it was an acceptable bid, the bid price was \$55,850.00.

• Motion was made by Commissions Voltage and the Commissions of the commission sioner Volk, seconded by Commissioner Hodous to accept and award the only bid to Gleason Construction for con-

bid to Gleason Construction for con-struction of the Salt Storage Facility at the Devils Lake Shop. All members voted "AYE". Motion carried. • 2027 Transportation Alternatives (TA) Project Update: Paul from KLJ (1A) Project Update: Paul from KLJ wrote for a grant for our RC1 bike pathway, we have been awarded \$348,872.00 for construction. Cost is as follows: local share or match on construction is \$82,207 (19.07%) there is design construction (\$40,000) 100% local share and project inspection (\$50,000) which is 100% local share as

well, (these costs are estimates). Motion was made Commiss: Frith, seconded by Commissioner Hod-Fritin, seconded by Commissioner Hod-ous to accept the 2027 Transportation Alternatives (TA) Project Grant in the amount of \$348,872.00 for the RC1 Bike Pathway construction in 2027. All members voted "AYE". Motion car-

 Mag water: do we want to offer the Mag Water program again where people who live along a county road can request to be on the list to get dust can request to be on the list to get dust control? In the past we have offered a 75% County pay 25% private or resident pay share program. Program cost with be around \$13,500 total going of off the \$2.08 per gallon price quote from Todd Haley, I have no mileage quote from him so I figured it with no increase/ixising same mileage as 2024 increase/using same mileage as 2024. Ramsey County is going to be around \$10,000-\$11,000 and residence paying \$2900-\$3000 using these numbers for calculations.

 Motion was made by Commissioner Volk, seconded by Commissioner Wilhelmi to approve the mag water on county roads with the 75% County 25% private for this year and will take a look at budget time for the 2026 year. All members voted "AYE". Motion

· South Minnewaukan 89th Ave. we have received a request for payment on Progressive Estimate 1 from Close Construction for \$40,424.70.

 Motion was made by Commis-sioner Frith, seconded by Commission er Hodous to approve the Chairman to sign the Progressive Estimate #1 for Twp-0036(025) 89th Ave NE South Minnewaukan Twp in the amount of \$40,424.70. Roll call was taken and the following members voted "AYE Commissioners Hodous, Frith, Volk

LEGALS

Wilhelmi & Gessner. Motion carried.

• Brian Aanstad would like to install a field access on RC 9 just east of RC 3- it is in the West side of the big slough as he can longer get access from the East side, he will supply all the fill and has his own pipe, he will make it to standard 24 ft top and 4 to 1 side

 Motion was made by Commis sioner Frith, seconded by Commissioner Wilhelmi to approve the request from Brian Aanstad to install a field access on RC#9 just east of RC#3. The Highway Department will make sure it

riginary Department will make sure is built to speck. All members voted "AYE". Motion carried.

• Motion was made by Commissioner Wilhelmi, seconded by Commissioner Hodous to approve the Chairman & Auditor to sign the Resolution for Projects CERP-363(070), CERP-3627(068), CERP-3606(056) and CERP-3614(002) for the bid amount of \$923,593.19 with Gleason Construction Inc. All members voted "AVE". Mattern early "AYE". Motion carried.

· Motion was made by Commis sioner Volk, seconded by Commissioner Frith to approve the order of stop signs in the amount of \$3,196.00. All members voted "AYE". Motion car-

 Motion was made by Commissioner Volk, seconded by Commissioner Wilhelmi to approve the order of culverts for the county stock pile in the amount of \$52,262.40 from True North Steel. All members voted "AYE". Mo-

Steel. All members voted AYE." Mo-tion carried.

• Motion was made by Commis-sioner Frith, seconded by Commission-er Hodous to approve the change order #1 for Twp-0036(025) PCN 24317 in #1 tor Twp-0036(025) PCN 24317 in the amount of \$71,382.35. All members voted "AYE". Motion carried.

Discussion was held on the lease for the Abstract Office. Daniel Howell, States Attorney has come finer details to clean up and will hope to have it presented at the next meeting.

Discussion was held on the Human Resource Consulting proposal. Motion was made by Commissioner Frith, seconded by Commissioner Wilhelmi

seconded by Commissioner Willelm
to approve the HR Consulting Proposal with Nicole Bakkegard, Bakkegard
Consulting LLC. All members voted
"AYE". Motion carried.
Motion was made by Commissioner
Volk, seconded by Commissioner Frith to continue services with Remark Con-

sulting. All members voted "AYE".

Motion carried.

The board table discussion on the
NDCCA Standing Committee until the next meeting. Motion was made by Commissione

Frith, seconded by Commissioner Wilhelmi to approve the following Liquor Licenses to begin July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026: Buckhorn Saloon, Checkered Flag aka DL Speedway, DL Park Board dba Creel Bay Golf Course, Ed's Bar & Bait Shop, Military Ser-vice Club @ Camp Grafton, Patriot Fuels, Pops Goodtime Bar, Proz Lakeside at the Cove & JDs Bar & Grill All pumphers used "AVE" N Grill. All members voted "AYE". Mo-

Motion was made by Commissioner Frith, seconded by Commissioner Hod-ous to approve the Resolution adopting the Ramsey County Comprehensive Plan with an effective date of Aurve Plan with an effective date of Au-gust 1, 2025. Roll call was taken and the following members voted "AYE": Commissioners: Hodous, Frith, Volk, Wilhelmi & Gessner. Motion carried. Discussion was held on multi board

appointments and people not residing within the county.

Announcements
Chairman Gessner adjourned the meeting at 6:20 p.m. Chairman

Ramsey County Commission ATTEST:

REGULAR MEETING, RAMSEY COUNTY COMMISSION TUESDAY, JULY 1, 2025

10ESBA1, 30EH 1, 2025
8:00 A.M.
The meeting was called to order by
Lee Gessner, Chairman. Roll call was
taken and the following members were
present: Commissioners Hodous, Frith,
Vall, Wilkhair & Commissioners Hodous, Frith, Volk Wilhelmi & Gessner

Wolk, Wilhelmi & Gessner.

Motion was made by Commissioner
Wilhelmi, seconded by Commissioner
Hodous to approve the minutes of the
June 17, 2025 meeting. All members
voted "AYE". Motion carried. Motion was made by Commissioner Volk, seconded by Commissioner Frith

Volk, seconded by Commissioner Fritt to approve all general & highway bills as submitted & that warrant checks be drawn in payment thereof: TRAVEL BEV BACHMEIER 243.20 GENERAL

**LEGALS** 

ANDREW MARQUART, MENTAL HEALTH SVCS 198.00 BERGETH BROS SUPPLIES 371.10 BREMER INS, RENEWAL 28,216.00
WALMART, SUPPLIES
19.94
CITY OF DEVILS LAKE, LANDFILL 16.00 KLEMETSRUDS, PARTS & 358.90 976.78 LR ELECTRIC. SVCS 

 LR ELECTRIC, SVCS
 976.78

 LR LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER
 20,034.31

 MDU, UTILITIES
 4,146.50

 NAPA, PARTS
 261.32

 NDAAO, membership & registration
 225.00

 QUILL, SUPPLIES
 671.36

 RELX INC, ONLINE SVCS
 181.00

 RESLOCK PRINTING, PRINTING
 55.00

 PRINTING 55.00 29.99 PRINTING
RUNNINGS, SUPPLIES
THE NEEDLE'S EYE, SVCS
TYLER TECH, SERVICES
ULINE, SIGNS
WARD CO JAIL, 84.00 6,000.00 1,399.32 SERVICES
CITY OF DEVILS LAKE,
STATE AID LIBRARY
DL JOURNAL, 3,102.00 12,568.92 828.85

PUBLICATIONS HOUSTON ENGINEERING. HOUSTON ENGINEERING,
SVCS 14,092.47
JOHNSON CONTROLS 649.40
LR LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER,
RENT, ETC 79,387.75
LR RE-ENTRY CENTER, PLACEMENTS 5,475.00 PLACEMENTS
RAILROAD MGNT CO,
CFERRY
ANDREW MARQUART,
MENTAL HEALTH SVCS
BERGSETH BROS,
CLUBBLES

198.00 199.20 43,077.50 69.90 389.35 417.83

BERGSETH BROS, SUPPLIES BERGSTROM ELECTRIC, GENERATOR PYMNT WAL-MART, SUPPLIES DUKES, TOKENS LEAF, COPIER LEASE NDTC, INTERNET QUILL, SUPPLIES RC TREAS, JP MORGAN PURCHASE AMAZON, SUPPLIES APPLIED CONCEPTS. 18,288.87 97.45

AMAZON, SUPPLIES
APPLIED CONCEPTS,
SUPPLIES
AT&T, CELLPHONE CHGS
DAKOTA MAILING,
SUPPLIES 3,640.00 975.05 340.67 DUSEK LAW, MENTAL

HEALTH 2 441 39 NDTC, PHONE CHARGES 1,561.66 RESLOCK PRINTING, PRINTING SERVICE TIRE, SVCS STUTSMAN CO AUDITOR, MENTAL HEALTH SVCS AT&T, CELLPHONE CHGS ADVANCED BUSINESS METHODS, LEASE 125.00 368.31

139.06 CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES 707.57 
 SUPPLIES
 707.57

 MACK PLUMBING, SVCS
 2,573.90

 MAC'S INC, PARTS
 21.86

 OTTERTAIL, UTILITIES
 5,021.92

 OTTERTAIL, WEBSTER
 55.98

 TYLER TECH, SERVICES
 42,904.18

CITY OF DEVILS LAKE, 952.85 HWY DEPT A & I DISTRIBUTORS AMAZON 880.00

BUTLER MACHINERY DL JOURNAL 99.
IRONHIDE EQUIPMENT INC 103 JOHNSON AG RESOURCES 789.90 LEON'S BUILDING CENTER

2,664.64 MAC'S HARDWARE
NAPA
ND DEPT OF IND DEFT OF TRANSPORTATION NEWBY'S O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE PAULSON GRAVEL SVC QUILL 9,398.05 14,300.00 476.49 199.95 RUNNING SUPPLY

SCHWAN OIL CO SERVICE TIRE TEAM LABORATORY TSC TRUE NORTH STEEL 74,025.42 GREATER RAMSEY WATER DIST 164.95 MDU

POLAR
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CENDAK COOP
CITY OF DEVILS LAKE
KOTACO FUEL & 165.68 ROTACO FUEL & 3,976.89
PROPANE 3,976.89
CENDAK COOP 969.86
ND DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 750.00
NDTC 205.37

NODAK ELECTRIC COOP OTTERTAIL POWER CO PS GARAGE DOORS GREATER RAMSEY 161.10 WATER DIS OTTERTAIL POWER CO SCHWAN OIL CO 3,058.47

PAYROLL &
DEDUCTIONS
TREASURER'S CHECKS 388,200.95 18,593.25 **County** \$5,079.00 State Sheriff Co Recorder \$9,806.90 \$380.00

Help Wanted General

Seeking Equipment Operator\'s, General **Wanted: Executive Director** Laborers, Pipe laying and fusing,

> CDL drivers, Mechanics (willing to train in any areas if needed, skilled workers is a bonus).

We service a wide area in North Dakota. Will work around student schedules. Full time eligible for benefits

> Breidenbach Excavating, Melissa: 2187911225 or melissa@forks4sale.com

## North Central Housing Authority is

Help Wanted General

looking for a self-motivat'ed individual to fill the position of Executive Director. The Executive Director is responsible for the day-to-day operations and oversight of the Housing Authority. Position requires customer service skills, property management, and computer skills. Accounting background would be helpful. This position is full-time with competitive \$alary and benefits. Resumes must be submitted to NCHA by October 24, 2025. Mail to North Central Housing Authority, PO Box 691,. Devils Lake, ND 58301.